
 

 

Notice 

This is to kindly inform that the Embassy of Sri Lanka in Rome will be closed to 

Public on the following days in 2025: 

13.01.2025 
 

ශ්‍රී ලංකා තානාපති කාර්යාලය - ර ෝමය, ඉතාලිය 
Embassy of Sri Lanka – Rome, Italy 

இலங்கை தூதராலயம் - ரராம், இத்தாலி 

 

 

No. Holiday Significance Sri Lankan/ Italian 

public holiday 

01. Wednesday, 01st January  New Year’s Day Italian 

02. Monday, 06th January  Epiphany Day Italian 

03. Tuesday, 14th  January  Tamil Thai Pongal Day Sri Lankan 

04. Tuesday, 04th February  Independence Day Sri Lankan 

05. Monday, 31st March  Id-ul-Fitr (Ramazan Festival Day) Sri Lankan 

06. Monday, 14th April Sinhala and Tamil New Year Day Sri Lankan 

07. Sunday, 20th April Easter Sunday Italian 

08. Monday, 21st April  Easter Monday Italian 

09. Friday, 25th  April  Italy’s Liberation Day Italian 

10. Thursday, 01st May  Labour/May Day Italian 

11. Monday, 12th May  Vesak Full Moon Poya Day Sri Lankan 

12. Monday, 2nd June Italy’s Republic Day Italian 

13. Tuesday, 10th  June Poson Full Moon Poya Day Sri Lankan  

14. Friday, 15th August  Assumption of Lady Mary Italian 

15. Monday, 20th October  Deepavali Festival Day Sri Lankan 

16. Saturday, 01st November  All Saints Day Italian 

17. Monday, 08th December  Feast of Immaculate Conception Italian 

18. Thursday, 25th December Christmas Sri Lankan & Italian 

19. Friday, 26th December St. Stephen’s Day Italian 


